(AS OF Oct 1, 2021)

ROWLEY FUELS & PROPANE FEE SCHEDULE

Service Call – Current Customer \$100.00/hour – Regular time \$150.00/hour – After hours

Service Call - **Non-Customer** \$150.00/hour - Regular time

No After Hours Calls for Non-Customers

Propane (Will Call) - After Hours -

\$250.00 – OUT (Includes Special Trip & Leak Test) + Minimum of 100 gallons

\$150.00 - NOT OUT (Includes Special Trip charge) + Minimum of 100 gallons

Fuel (Will Call) – #2 Fuel and/or Kerosene - After Hours – OUT and NOT OUT

\$150.00 - (Includes Special Trip charge) + Minimum of 100 Gal

******Holidays are Double-time - \$200/hour*****

FUEL TUNE-UP - Current Customer

*APRIL – SEPTEMBER \$265.00 Cash or Charge

*OCTOBER– MARCH \$300.00 Cash or Charge

FUEL TUNE-UP - Non-Customer

APRIL – SEPTEMBER ONLY \$300.00 No Discount
OCTOBER – MARCH (Based on availability) \$350.00 No Discount

FUEL MOBILE HOME TUNE-UP - Current Customer

APRIL – SEPTEMBER \$375.00 Cash or Charge *OCTOBER – MARCH * \$425.00 Cash or Charge

FUEL MOBILE HOME TUNE-UP - Non-Customer

APRIL – SEPTEMBER ONLY \$425.00 No Discount

PROPANE TUNE-UP - Current Customers

(Including Mobile Homes) *Charge is Hourly Rate & Parts Used*

Monitor Tune-Up (Every 3-4 years) \$975.00 *APRIL – SEPTEMBER ONLY*
Monitor Tune-Up Non-Customer \$1075.00 *APRIL – SEPTEMBER ONLY*

NO TUNE-UPS ON SATURDAYS

SERVICE CONTRACT \$450.00 FUEL & PROPANE CUSTOMERS